FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

07-24-2000

HUMBHUMBHUMBH

Docket No.: DRC-600US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

6-19 00

HEET

Patent and Trademark Office

7ab settings → → → ▼ 101411	684 <del></del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	E. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Gingold; James K. Merello; and Gregory F. Powell	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Direct Radiography Corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 600 Technology Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Newark State: DE ZIP: 19072
Execution Date: 5/26/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(5)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/587,022	
Additional numbers atta	 ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	ached?   Yes  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Costas S. Krikelis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RATNER & PRESTIA	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 7228	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19803	18-0350
7711 PRODUCTOR 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	USE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 00	OSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Costas S. Krikelis Req. No. 28,028	Shall A
Name of Person Signing	Signature June 15, 2000
Total number of pages including covers	1.5
	PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by ERIC GINGOLD, JAMES K. MERELLO, AND GREGORY F. POWELL (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at: 442 CONSHOHOCKEN STATE ROAD, BALA CYNWYD, PENNSYLVANIA 19004; 94 WILLOW OAK COURT, ELKTON, MARYLAND 21921; AND 207 CANONERO DRIVE, BEAR, DELAWARE 19701, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented RADIOGRAM SHOWING LOCATION OF AUTOMATIC EXPOSURE CONTROL SENSOR as set fourth in an application for U.S. Letters Patent, whose serial application number is indicated below; and

WHEREAS, DIRECT RADIOGRAPHY CORP., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 600 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, NEWARK, DELAWARE 19702 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or

PATENT REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0463 extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

And the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Further more, the said assignors authorize COSTAS S. KRIKELIS, our patent attorney, to insert below the serial number and awarded filing date of the aforementioned United States application hereinabove referred to, after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.

Date 5/26/80 Signature of Inventor Liz Slaight Name of Inventor: ERIC GINGOLD	
Date 5/26/00 Signature of Inventor 18 SIMES K. MERELLO	
Date 5/26/4 Signature of Inventor GREGORY F. POWELL	
The application referred to above was filed with the United States Patent Office on	his
Costas S. Krikelis Attorney for applicants	

RECORDED: 06/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010929 FRAME: 0464